

# 

VFA LEARNING DIPLOMA FEES & CHARGES









### July 2017 classes

Name of Course: SIS50612 Diploma of Sport Development

Delivery location(s) Geelong

Delivery mode (s) On Campus / Blended

Intake: July 2017

Effective 1st January to 31st December 2017

| Unit of Study                             | Unit of<br>Study Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date       | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
|---|-----------------------|-------|------------------------|-------------|--------------------|---|--------------------|
| GEE Dip Sport<br>Development<br>Jul 17 U1 | GDSDJU17U1            | .25   | 03/07/2017             | 21/07/2017  | 22/09/2017         | \$2500.00                               | \$3250.00          |
| GEE Dip Sport<br>Development<br>Jul 17 U2 | GDSDJU17U2            | .25   | 25/09/2017             | 13/10/2017  | 15/12/2017         | \$2500.00                               | \$3250.00          |
| GEE Dip Sport<br>Development<br>Jul 17 U3 | GDSDJU17U3            | .25   | 29/01/2018             | 16/02/2018  | 13/04/2018         | \$2500.00                               | \$3250.00          |
| GEE Dip Sport<br>Development<br>Jul 17 U4 | GDSDJU17U4            | .25   | 16/04/2018             | 04/05/2018  | 29/06/2018         | \$2500.00                               | \$3250.00          |
| Totals EFTSL                              |                       | 1.00  | <b>Total Tuition F</b> | ee          |                    | \$10,000.00                             | \$13,000.00        |

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that Students wishing to access a Vet Student Loan for this course will be capped at \$10,000. Students are responsible for payment of the difference.

Name of Course: SIS50612 Diploma of Sport Development

Delivery location(s) Geelong

Delivery mode (s) On Campus / Blended Intake: July 2017 late starters

| Unit of Study                               | Unit of<br>Study Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date       | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
|---|-----------------------|-------|------------------------|-------------|--------------------|---|--------------------|
| GEE Dip Sport<br>Development<br>Jul 17.2 U1 | GSJU17.2U1            | .25   | 17/07/2017             | 04/08/2017  | 13/10/2017         | \$2500.00                               | \$3250.00          |
| GEE Dip Sport<br>Development<br>Jul 17.2 U2 | GSJU17.2U2            | .25   | 16/10/2017             | 03/11/2017  | 12/01/2018         | \$2500.00                               | \$3250.00          |
| GEE Dip Sport<br>Development<br>Jul 17.2 U3 | GSJU17.2U3            | .25   | 29/01/2018             | 16/02/2018  | 27/04/2018         | \$2500.00                               | \$3250.00          |
| GEE Dip Sport<br>Development<br>Jul 17.2 U4 | GSJU17.2U4            | .25   | 30/04/2018             | 18/05/2018  | 27/07/2018         | \$2500.00                               | \$3250.00          |
| Totals EFTSL                                |                       | 1.00  | <b>Total Tuition F</b> | ee          |                    | \$10,000.00                             | \$13,000.00        |

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that Students wishing to access a Vet Student Loan for this course will be capped at \$10,000. Students are responsible for payment of the difference.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Course materials fee of \$137 may apply. This fee is not covered under a VET Student Loan.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Course materials fee of \$137 may apply. This fee is not covered under a VET Student Loan.



### **December 2017 classes**

Name of Course: SIS50612 Diploma of Sport Development

Delivery location(s) Geelon

Delivery mode (s) On Campus / Blended Intake: December 2017

Effective 1st January to 31st December 2017

| Unit of Study                             | Unit of<br>Study Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date       | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
|---|-----------------------|-------|------------------------|-------------|--------------------|---|--------------------|
| GEE Dip Sport<br>Development<br>Dec 17 U1 | GSDDEC17U1            | .25   | 18/12/2017             | 09/02/2018  | 16/03/2018         | \$2500.00                               | \$3250.00          |
| GEE Dip Sport<br>Development Dec<br>17 U2 | GSDDEC17U2            | .25   | 19/03/2018             | 06/04/2018  | 15/06/2018         | \$2500.00                               | \$3250.00          |
| GEE Dip Sport<br>Development Dec<br>17 U3 | GSDDEC17U3            | .25   | 18/06/2018             | 06/07/2018  | 14/09/2018         | \$2500.00                               | \$3250.00          |
| GEE Dip Sport<br>Development Dec<br>17 U4 | GSDDEC17U4            | .25   | 17/09/2018             | 05/10/2018  | 14/12/2018         | \$2500.00                               | \$3250.00          |
| Totals EFTSL                              |                       | 1.00  | <b>Total Tuition F</b> | ee          |                    | \$10,000.00                             | \$13,000.00        |

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that Students wishing to access a Vet Student Loan for this course will be capped at \$10,000. Students are responsible for payment of the difference.

Name of Course: SIS50612 Diploma of Sport Development

Delivery location(s) Narre Warren

Delivery mode (s) On Campus / Blended Intake: December 2017

| Unit of Study                            | Unit of<br>Study Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date       | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
|--|-----------------------|-------|------------------------|-------------|--------------------|---|--------------------|
| NW Dip Sport<br>Development<br>Dec 17 U1 | NWSDDE17U1            | .25   | 18/12/2017             | 09/02/2018  | 16/03/2018         | \$2500.00                               | \$3250.00          |
| NW Dip Sport<br>Development Dec<br>17 U2 | NWSDDE17U2            | .25   | 19/03/2018             | 06/04/2018  | 15/06/2018         | \$2500.00                               | \$3250.00          |
| NW Dip Sport<br>Development Dec<br>17 U3 | NWSDDE17U3            | .25   | 18/06/2018             | 06/07/2018  | 14/09/2018         | \$2500.00                               | \$3250.00          |
| NW Dip Sport<br>Development Dec<br>17 U4 | NWSDDE17U4            | .25   | 17/09/2018             | 05/10/2018  | 14/12/2018         | \$2500.00                               | \$3250.00          |
| Totals EFTSL                             |                       | 1.00  | <b>Total Tuition F</b> | ee          |                    | \$10,000.00                             | \$13,000.00        |

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that Students wishing to access a Vet Student Loan for this course will be capped at \$10,000. Students are responsible for payment of the difference.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Course materials fee of \$137 may apply. This fee is not covered under a VET Student Loan.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Course materials fee of \$137 may apply. This fee is not covered under a VET Student Loan.





Name of Course: SIS50612 Diploma of Sport Development

Delivery location(s) Melbourne CBD
Delivery mode (s) On Campus / Blended
Intake: December 2017

Effective 1st January to 31st December 2017

| Unit of Study                             | Unit of<br>Study Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date       | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
|---|-----------------------|-------|------------------------|-------------|--------------------|---|--------------------|
| CBD Dip Sport<br>Development Dec<br>17 U1 | MSDDEC17U1            | .25   | 18/12/2017             | 09/02/2018  | 16/03/2018         | \$2500.00                               | \$3250.00          |
| CBD Dip Sport<br>Development Dec<br>17 U2 | MSDDEC17U2            | .25   | 19/03/2018             | 06/04/2018  | 15/06/2018         | \$2500.00                               | \$3250.00          |
| CBD Dip Sport<br>Development Dec<br>17 U3 | MSDDEC17U3            | .25   | 18/06/2018             | 06/07/2018  | 14/09/2018         | \$2500.00                               | \$3250.00          |
| CBD Dip Sport<br>Development Dec<br>17 U4 | MSDDEC17U4            | .25   | 17/09/2018             | 05/10/2018  | 14/12/2018         | \$2500.00                               | \$3250.00          |
| Totals EFTSL                              |                       | 1.00  | <b>Total Tuition F</b> | ee          |                    | \$10,000.00                             | \$13,000.00        |

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that Students wishing to access a Vet Student Loan for this course will be capped at \$10,000. Students are responsible for payment of the difference.

### January 2018 classes

Name of Course: SIS50612 Diploma of Sport Development

Delivery location(s) Geelong

Delivery mode (s) On Campus / Blended

Intake: January 2018

| Unit of Study                             | Unit of<br>Study Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date       | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
|---|-----------------------|-------|------------------------|-------------|--------------------|---|--------------------|
| GEE Dip Sport<br>Development Jan 18<br>U1 | GSDJAN18U1            | .25   | 29/01/2018             | 16/02/2018  | 20/04/2018         | \$2,500.00                              | \$3,250.00         |
| GEE Dip Sport<br>Development Jan<br>18 U2 | GSDJAN18U2            | .25   | 23/04/2018             | 11/05/2018  | 13/07/2018         | \$2,500.00                              | \$3,250.00         |
| GEE Dip Sport<br>Development Jan 18<br>U3 | GSDJAN18U3            | .25   | 16/7/2018              | 03/08/2018  | 28/09/2018         | \$2,500.00                              | \$3,250.00         |
| GEE Dip Sport<br>Development Jan 18<br>U4 | GSDJAN18U4            | .25   | 01/10/2018             | 19/10/2018  | 14/12/2018         | \$2,500.00                              | \$3,250.00         |
| Totals EFTSL                              |                       | 1.00  | <b>Total Tuition F</b> | ee          |                    | \$10,000.00                             | \$13,000.00        |

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that Students wishing to access a Vet Student Loan for this course will be capped at \$10,000. Students are responsible for payment of the difference.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Course materials fee may apply. This fee is not covered under a VET Student Loan.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Course materials fee may apply. This fee is not covered under a VET Student Loan.



Name of Course: SIS50612 Diploma of Sport Development

Delivery location(s) Delivery mode (s)

Narre Warren On Campus / Blended

Intake: January 2018

Effective: 1st January to 31st December 2018

| Unit of Study                            | Unit of<br>Study Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
|--|-----------------------|-------|------------------|-------------|--------------------|---|--------------------|
| NW Dip Sport<br>Development Jan 18<br>U1 | NWDJAN18U1            | .25   | 29/01/2018       | 16/02/2018  | 20/04/2018         | \$2,500.00                              | \$3,250.00         |
| NW Dip Sport<br>Development Jan<br>18 U2 | NWDJAN18U2            | .25   | 23/04/2018       | 11/05/2018  | 13/07/2018         | \$2,500.00                              | \$3,250.00         |
| NW Dip Sport<br>Development Jan 18<br>U3 | NWDJAN18U3            | .25   | 16/7/2018        | 03/08/2018  | 28/09/2018         | \$2,500.00                              | \$3,250.00         |
| NW Dip Sport<br>Development Jan 18<br>U4 | NWDJAN18U4            | .25   | 01/10/2018       | 19/10/2018  | 14/12/2018         | \$2,500.00                              | \$3,250.00         |
| Totals EFTSL                             |                       | 1.00  | Total Tuition F  | ee          |                    | \$10,000.00                             | \$13,000.00        |

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that Students wishing to access a Vet Student Loan for this course will be capped at \$10,000. Students are responsible for payment of the difference.

Name of Course: SIS50612 Diploma of Sport Development

Delivery location(s) Melbourne CBD
Delivery mode (s) Melbourne CBD
On Campus / Blended

Intake: January 2018

| Unit of Study                             | Unit of<br>Study Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
|---|-----------------------|-------|------------------|-------------|--------------------|---|--------------------|
| CBD Dip Sport<br>Development Jan 18<br>U1 | MSDJAN18U1            | .25   | 29/01/2018       | 16/02/2018  | 20/04/2018         | \$2,500.00                              | \$3,250.00         |
| CBD Dip Sport<br>Development Jan<br>18 U2 | MSDJAN18U2            | .25   | 23/04/2018       | 11/05/2018  | 13/07/2018         | \$2,500.00                              | \$3,250.00         |
| CBD Dip Sport<br>Development Jan 18<br>U3 | MSDJAN18U3            | .25   | 16/7/2018        | 03/08/2018  | 28/09/2018         | \$2,500.00                              | \$3,250.00         |
| CBD Dip Sport<br>Development Jan 18<br>U4 | MSDJAN18U4            | .25   | 01/10/2018       | 19/10/2018  | 14/12/2018         | \$2,500.00                              | \$3,250.00         |
| Totals EFTSL                              |                       | 1.00  | Total Tuition F  | ee          |                    | \$10,000.00                             | \$13,000.00        |

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that Students wishing to access a Vet Student Loan for this course will be capped at \$10,000. Students are responsible for payment of the difference.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Course materials fee may apply. This fee is not covered under a VET Student Loan.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Course materials fee may apply. This fee is not covered under a VET Student Loan.



## August 2018 classes

Name of Course: SIS50612 Diploma of Sport Development

Delivery location(s)

On Campus / Blended August 2018 Delivery mode (s)

Intake:

| Unit of Study               | Unit of Study<br>Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date   | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
|-----------------------------|-----------------------|-------|--------------------|-------------|--------------------|---|--------------------|
| FEE Period 1.<br>Weeks 1-12 |                       |       |                    |             |                    |   |                    |
| GEE DIP SPORT Aug<br>18 U1  | GSPAUG18U1            | .04   | 24/08/18           | 05/10/18    | 22/02/19           | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,250            |
|                             | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .04   |                    |             |                    | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,250            |
| FEE Period 2<br>Weeks 13-24 | Unit of Study<br>Code | EFTSL | . Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
| GEE Dip Sport Aug<br>18 U2  | GSPAUG18U2            | .46   | 24/08/18           | 08/02/19    | 23/08/19           | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,250            |
|                             | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .46   |                    |             |                    | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,250            |
| FEE Period 3<br>Weeks 25-36 | Unit of Study<br>Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date   | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
| GEE Dip SPORT Aug<br>18 U3  | GSPAUG18U3            | .25   | 8/03/19            | 26/04/19    | 07/06/19           | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,250            |
|                             | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .25   |                    |             |                    | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,250            |
| FEE Period 4<br>Weeks 37-46 | Unit of Study<br>Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date   | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
| GEE Dip SPORT Aug<br>18 U4  | GSPAUG18U4            | .25   | 31/05/19           | 05/07/19    | 23/08/19           | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,250            |
|                             | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .25   |                    |             |                    | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,250            |
| Totals EFTSL                |                       | 1.00  | Total Tuition      | n Fee       |                    | \$10,150.00                             | \$13,000           |

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that Students wishing to access a Vet Student Loan for this course will be capped at \$10,150. Students are responsible for payment of the difference.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Course materials fee may apply. This fee is not covered under a VET Student Loan.



Name of Course: SIS50612 Diploma of Sport Development

Delivery location(s)
Delivery mode (s)
Intake:

Narre Warren
On Campus
August 2018

| Unit of Study               | Unit of Study<br>Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
|-----------------------------|-----------------------|-------|------------------|-------------|--------------------|---|--------------------|
| FEE Period 1.<br>Weeks 1-12 |                       |       |                  |             |                    |   |                    |
| NW DIP SPORT Aug<br>18 U1   | NWSPAUG18U1           | .04   | 24/08/18         | 05/10/18    | 22/02/19           | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,250            |
|                             | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .04   |                  |             |                    | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,250            |
| FEE Period 2<br>Weeks 13-24 | Unit of Study<br>Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
| NW Dip Sport Aug<br>18 U2   | NWSPAUG18U2           | .46   | 24/08/18         | 08/02/19    | 23/08/19           | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,250            |
|                             | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .46   |                  |             |                    | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,250            |
| FEE Period 3<br>Weeks 25-35 | Unit of Study<br>Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
| NW Dip SPORT Aug<br>18 U3   | NWSPAUG18U3           | .25   | 8/03/19          | 26/04/19    | 07/06/19           | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,250            |
|                             | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .25   |                  |             |                    | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,250            |
| FEE Period 4<br>Weeks 36-46 | Unit of Study<br>Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
| NW Dip SPORT Aug<br>18 U4   | NWSPAUG18U4           | .25   | 31/05/19         | 05/07/19    | 23/08/19           | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,250            |
|                             | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .25   |                  |             |                    | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,250            |
| Totals EFTSL                |                       | 1.00  | Total Tuition    | n Fee       |                    | \$10,150.00                             | \$13,000           |

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that Students wishing to access a Vet Student Loan for this course will be capped at \$10,150. Students are responsible for payment of the difference.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Course materials fee may apply. This fee is not covered under a VET Student Loan.



Name of Course: Delivery location(s) SIS50612 Diploma of Sport Development

Melbourne CBD Delivery mode (s) On Campus Intake: August 2018

| Unit of Study               | Unit of Study<br>Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
|-----------------------------|-----------------------|-------|------------------|-------------|--------------------|---|--------------------|
| FEE Period 1.<br>Weeks 1-12 |                       |       |                  |             |                    |   |                    |
| CBD DIP SPORT<br>Aug 18 U1  | CBDSPAUG18U1          | .04   | 24/08/18         | 05/10/18    | 22/02/19           | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,250            |
|                             | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .04   |                  |             |                    | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,250            |
| FEE Period 2<br>Weeks 13-24 | Unit of Study<br>Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
| CBD Dip Sport Aug<br>18 U2  | CBDSPAUG18U2          | .46   | 24/08/18         | 08/02/19    | 23/08/19           | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,250            |
|                             | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .46   |                  |             |                    | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,250            |
| FEE Period 3<br>Weeks 25-35 | Unit of Study<br>Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
| CBD Dip SPORT Aug<br>18 U3  | CBDSPAUG18U3          | .25   | 8/03/19          | 26/04/19    | 07/06/19           | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,250            |
|                             | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .25   |                  |             |                    | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,250            |
| FEE Period 4<br>Weeks 36-46 | Unit of Study<br>Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
| CBD Dip SPORT Aug<br>18 U4  | CBDSPAUG18U4          | .25   | 31/05/19         | 05/07/19    | 23/08/19           | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,250            |
|                             | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .25   |                  |             |                    | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,250            |
| Totals EFTSL                |                       | 1.00  | Total Tuition    | n Fee       |                    | \$10,150.00                             | \$13,000           |

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that Students wishing to access a Vet Student Loan for this course will be capped at \$10,150. Students are responsible for payment of the difference.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Course materials fee may apply. This fee is not covered under a VET Student Loan.



# **DIPLOMA**OF EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION & CARE

# CHC50113 DIPLOMA OF EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION & CARE

## July 2017 classes

Name of Course: CHC50113 Diploma of Early Childhood Education & Care

Delivery location(s) Geelong

Delivery mode (s) On Campus / Blended

Intake: July 2017

Effective 1st January to 31st December 2017

| Unit of Study            | Unit of<br>Study Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
|--------------------------|-----------------------|-------|------------------|-------------|--------------------|---|--------------------|
| GEE Dip ECEC<br>JUL 17U1 | GECECJU17U1           | .25   | 03/07/2017       | 21/07/2017  | 22/09/2017         | \$2497.50                               | \$3750.00          |
| GEE Dip ECEC<br>JUL 17U2 | GECECJU17U2           | .25   | 25/09/2017       | 13/10/2017  | 15/12/2017         | \$2497.50                               | \$3750.00          |
| GEE Dip ECEC<br>JUL 17U3 | GECECJU17U3           | .25   | 29/01/2018       | 16/02/2018  | 13/04/2018         | \$2497.50                               | \$3750.00          |
| GEE Dip ECEC<br>JUL 17U4 | GECECJU17U4           | .25   | 16/04/2018       | 04/05/2018  | 29/06/2018         | \$2497.50                               | \$3750.00          |
| Totals EFTSL             |                       | 1.00  | Total Tuition I  | ee          |                    | \$9,990.00                              | \$15,000.00        |

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that Students wishing to access a Vet Student Loan for this course will be capped at \$10,000. Students are responsible for payment of the difference.

Name of Course: CHC50113 Diploma of Early Childhood Education & Care

Delivery location(s) Narre Warren

Delivery mode (s) On Campus / Blended

Intake: July 2017

| Unit of Study     | Unit of<br>Study Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
|-------------------|-----------------------|-------|------------------|-------------|--------------------|---|--------------------|
| NW Dip ECEC 10 U1 | NWDECEC101            | .25   | 03/07/2017       | 21/07/2017  | 22/09/2017         | \$2497.50                               | \$3750.00          |
| NW Dip ECEC 10 U2 | NWDECEC102            | .25   | 25/09/2017       | 13/10/2017  | 15/12/2017         | \$2497.50                               | \$3750.00          |
| NW Dip ECEC 10 U3 | NWDECEC103            | .25   | 29/01/2018       | 16/02/2018  | 13/04/2018         | \$2497.50                               | \$3750.00          |
| NW Dip ECEC 10 U4 | NWDECEC104            | .25   | 16/04/2018       | 04/05/2018  | 29/06/2018         | \$2497.50                               | \$3750.00          |
| Totals EFTSL      |                       | 1.00  | Total Tuition I  | ee          |                    | \$9,990.00                              | \$15,000.00        |

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that Students wishing to access a Vet Student Loan for this course will be capped at \$10,000. Students are responsible for payment of the difference.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Course materials fee of \$212 may apply. This fee is not covered under a VET Student Loan.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Course materials fee of \$212 may apply. This fee is not covered under a VET Student Loan.



### CHC50113 DIPLOMA OF EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION & CARE

Name of Course: CHC50113 Diploma of Early Childhood Education & Care

Delivery location(s) Narre Warren

Delivery mode (s) On Campus / Blended

Intake: July 2017

| Unit of Study     | Unit of<br>Study Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
|-------------------|-----------------------|-------|------------------|-------------|--------------------|---|--------------------|
| NW Dip ECEC 10 U1 | NWDECEC101            | .25   | 31/07/2017       | 18/08/2017  | 27/10/2017         | \$2497.50                               | \$3750.00          |
| NW Dip ECEC 10 U2 | NWDECEC102            | .25   | 30/10/2017       | 17/11/2017  | 26/01/2018         | \$2497.50                               | \$3750.00          |
| NW Dip ECEC 10 U3 | NWDECEC103            | .25   | 29/01/2018       | 16/02/2018  | 27/04/2018         | \$2497.50                               | \$3750.00          |
| NW Dip ECEC 10 U4 | NWDECEC104            | .25   | 30/04/2018       | 18/05/2018  | 27/07/2018         | \$2497.50                               | \$3750.00          |
| Totals EFTSL      |                       | 1.00  | Total Tuition I  | ee          |                    | \$9,990.00                              | \$15,000.00        |

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that Students wishing to access a Vet Student Loan for this course will be capped at \$10,000. Students are responsible for payment of the difference.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Course materials fee of \$212 may apply. This fee is not covered under a VET Student Loan.



# **DIPLOMA** OF EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION & CARE

### CHC50113 DIPLOMA OF EARLY CHILDHOOD **EDUCATION & CARE**

### **December 2017 classes**

Name of Course: CHC50113 Diploma of Early Childhood Education & Care

Delivery location(s) Geelona

Delivery mode (s) On Campus / Blended December 2017 Intake:

| Unit of Study             | Unit of<br>Study Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
|---------------------------|-----------------------|-------|------------------|-------------|--------------------|---|--------------------|
| GEE Dip ECEC<br>Dec 17 U1 | GECDEC17U1            | .25   | 18/12/2017       | 09/02/2018  | 16/03/2018         | \$2497.50                               | \$3750.00          |
| GEE Dip ECEC<br>Dec 17 U2 | GECDEC17U2            | .25   | 19/03/2018       | 06/04/2018  | 15/06/2018         | \$2497.50                               | \$3750.00          |
| GEE Dip ECEC<br>Dec 17 U3 | GECDEC17U3            | .25   | 18/06/2018       | 06/07/2018  | 14/09/2018         | \$2497.50                               | \$3750.00          |
| GEE Dip ECEC<br>Dec 17 U4 | GECDEC17U4            | .25   | 17/09/2018       | 05/10/2018  | 14/12/2018         | \$2497.50                               | \$3750.00          |
| Totals EFTSL              |                       | 1.00  | Total Tuition I  | Fee         |                    | \$9,990.00                              | \$15,000.00        |

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that Students wishing to access a Vet Student Loan for this course will be capped at \$10,000. Students are responsible for payment of the difference.

CHC50113 Diploma of Early Childhood Education & Care Name of Course:

Delivery location(s) Narre Warren

On Campus / Blended Delivery mode (s) December 2017 Intake:

| Unit of Study            | Unit of<br>Study Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
|--------------------------|-----------------------|-------|------------------|-------------|--------------------|---|--------------------|
| NW Dip ECEC Dec<br>17 U1 | NWECDE17U1            | .25   | 18/12/2017       | 09/02/2018  | 16/03/2018         | \$2497.50                               | \$3750.00          |
| NW Dip ECEC Dec<br>17 U2 | NWECDE17U2            | .25   | 19/03/2018       | 06/04/2018  | 15/06/2018         | \$2497.50                               | \$3750.00          |
| NW Dip ECEC Dec<br>17 U3 | NWECDE17U3            | .25   | 18/06/2018       | 06/07/2018  | 14/09/2018         | \$2497.50                               | \$3750.00          |
| NW Dip ECEC Dec<br>17 U4 | NWECDE17U4            | .25   | 17/09/2018       | 05/10/2018  | 14/12/2018         | \$2497.50                               | \$3750.00          |
| Totals EFTSL             |                       | 1.00  | Total Tuition I  | ee          |                    | \$9,990.00                              | \$15,000.00        |

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that Students wishing to access a Vet Student Loan for this course will be capped at \$10,000. Students are responsible for payment of the difference.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Course materials fee of \$212 may apply. This fee is not covered under a VET Student Loan.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Course materials fee of \$212 may apply. This fee is not covered under a VET Student Loan.



# DIPLOMA OF EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION & CARE

# CHC50113 DIPLOMA OF EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION & CARE

Name of Course: CHC50113 Diploma of Early Childhood Education & Care

Delivery location(s) Melbourne CBD
Delivery mode (s) On Campus / Blended
Intake: December 2017

| Unit of Study             | Unit of<br>Study Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
|---------------------------|-----------------------|-------|------------------|-------------|--------------------|---|--------------------|
| CBD Dip ECEC Dec<br>17 U1 | MECDEC17U1            | .25   | 18/12/2017       | 09/02/2018  | 16/03/2018         | \$2497.50                               | \$3750.00          |
| CBD Dip ECEC Dec<br>17 U2 | MECDEC17U2            | .25   | 19/03/2018       | 06/04/2018  | 15/06/2018         | \$2497.50                               | \$3750.00          |
| CBD Dip ECEC Dec<br>17 U3 | MECDEC17U3            | .25   | 18/06/2018       | 06/07/2018  | 14/09/2018         | \$2497.50                               | \$3750.00          |
| CBD Dip ECEC Dec<br>17 U4 | MECDEC17U4            | .25   | 17/09/2018       | 05/10/2018  | 14/12/2018         | \$2497.50                               | \$3750.00          |
| Totals EFTSL              |                       | 1.00  | Total Tuition I  | Fee         |                    | \$9,990.00                              | \$15,000.00        |

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that Students wishing to access a Vet Student Loan for this course will be capped at \$10,000. Students are responsible for payment of the difference.

## January 2018 classes

Name of Course: CHC50113 Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care

Delivery location(s) Geelong

Delivery mode (s) On Campus / Blended

Intake: January 2018

| Unit of Study             | Unit of<br>Study Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
|---------------------------|-----------------------|-------|------------------|-------------|--------------------|---|--------------------|
| GEE Dip ECEC Jan<br>18 U1 | GECJAN18U1            | .25   | 29/01/2018       | 16/02/2018  | 20/04/2018         | \$2,497.50                              | \$3,750.00         |
| GEE Dip ECEC Jan<br>18 U2 | GECJAN18U2            | .25   | 23/04/2018       | 11/05/2018  | 13/07/2018         | \$2,497.50                              | \$3,750.00         |
| GEE Dip ECEC Jan<br>18 U3 | GECJAN18U3            | .25   | 16/7/2018        | 03/08/2018  | 28/09/2018         | \$2,497.50                              | \$3,750.00         |
| GEE Dip ECEC Jan<br>18 U4 | GECJAN18U1            | .25   | 01/10/2018       | 19/10/2018  | 14/12/2018         | \$2,497.50                              | \$3,750.00         |
| Totals EFTSL              |                       | 1.00  | Total Tuition    | Fee         |                    | \$9,990.00                              | \$15,000.00        |

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that Students wishing to access a Vet Student Loan for this course will be capped at \$10,000. Students are responsible for payment of the difference.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Course materials fee of \$212 may apply. This fee is not covered under a VET Student Loan.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Course materials fee may apply. This fee is not covered under a VET Student Loan.



# CHC50113 DIPLOMA OF EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION & CARE

Name of Course: CHC50113 Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care Delivery location(s) Narre Warren

Delivery location(s) Delivery mode (s)

On Campus / Blended

Intake:

January 2018

Effective: 1st January to 31st December 2018

| Unit of Study            | Unit of<br>Study Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
|--------------------------|-----------------------|-------|------------------|-------------|--------------------|---|--------------------|
| NW Dip ECEC Jan 18<br>U1 | NWECDJ18U1            | .25   | 29/01/2018       | 16/02/2018  | 20/04/2018         | \$2,497.50                              | \$3,750.00         |
| NW Dip ECEC Jan 18<br>U2 | NWECDJ18U2            | .25   | 23/04/2018       | 11/05/2018  | 13/07/2018         | \$2,497.50                              | \$3,750.00         |
| NW Dip ECEC Jan 18<br>U3 | NWECDJ18U3            | .25   | 16/7/2018        | 03/08/2018  | 28/09/2018         | \$2,497.50                              | \$3,750.00         |
| NW Dip ECEC Jan 18<br>U4 | NWECDJ18U4            | .25   | 01/10/2018       | 19/10/2018  | 14/12/2018         | \$2,497.50                              | \$3,750.00         |
| Totals EFTSL             |                       | 1.00  | Total Tuition I  | Fee         |                    | \$9,990.00                              | \$15,000.00        |

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that Students wishing to access a Vet Student Loan for this course will be capped at \$10,000. Students are responsible for payment of the difference.

Name of Course: CHC50113 Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care

Delivery location(s) Melbourne CBD
Delivery mode (s) On Campus / Blended

Intake: January 2018

| Unit of Study             | Unit of<br>Study Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
|---------------------------|-----------------------|-------|------------------|-------------|--------------------|---|--------------------|
| CBD Dip ECEC Jan 18<br>U1 | MECJAN18U1            | .25   | 29/01/2018       | 16/02/2018  | 20/04/2018         | \$2,497.50                              | \$3,750.00         |
| CBD Dip ECEC Jan 18<br>U2 | MECJAN18U2            | .25   | 23/04/2018       | 11/05/2018  | 13/07/2018         | \$2,497.50                              | \$3,750.00         |
| CBD Dip ECEC Jan 18<br>U3 | MECJAN18U3            | .25   | 16/7/2018        | 03/08/2018  | 28/09/2018         | \$2,497.50                              | \$3,750.00         |
| CBD Dip ECEC Jan 18<br>U4 | MECJAN18U4            | .25   | 01/10/2018       | 19/10/2018  | 14/12/2018         | \$2,497.50                              | \$3,750.00         |
| Totals EFTSL              |                       | 1.00  | Total Tuition F  | ee          |                    | \$9,990.00                              | \$15,000.00        |

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that Students wishing to access a Vet Student Loan for this course will be capped at \$10,000. Students are responsible for payment of the difference.

 $<sup>\</sup>ensuremath{^{**}\text{Course}}$  materials fee may apply. This fee is not covered under a VET Student Loan.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Course materials fee may apply. This fee is not covered under a VET Student Loan.



# DIPLOMA OF EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION & CARE

# CHC50113 DIPLOMA OF EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION & CARE

August 2018 classes

Name of Course: CHC50113 Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care

Delivery location(s) Geelong
Delivery mode (s) On Campus
Intake: August 2018

| Unit of Study               | Unit of Study<br>Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
|-----------------------------|-----------------------|-------|------------------|-------------|--------------------|---|--------------------|
| FEE Period 1. Weeks 1-12    |                       |       |                  |             |                    |   |                    |
| GEE DIP ECEC Aug<br>18 U1   | GEEAUG18U1            | .28   | 24/08/18         | 28/09/18    | 08/02/19           | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,750            |
|                             | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .28   |                  |             |                    | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,750            |
| FEE Period 2<br>Weeks 13-24 | Unit of Study<br>Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
| GEE DIP ECEC Aug<br>18 U2   | GEEAUG18U2            | .44   | 24/08/18         | 21/12/18    | 31/05/19           | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,750            |
|                             | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .44   |                  |             |                    | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,750            |
| FEE Period 3<br>Weeks 25-35 | Unit of Study<br>Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
| GEE Dip ECEC Aug<br>18 U3   | GEEAUG18U3            | .08   | 08/03/19         | 12/04/19    | 16/08/19           | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,750            |
|                             | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .08   |                  |             |                    | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,750            |
| FEE Period 4<br>Week 36-46  | Unit of Study<br>Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
| GEE Dip ECEC Aug<br>18 U4   | GEEAUG18U4            | .20   | 10/05/19         | 28/06/19    | 16/08/19           | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,750            |
|                             | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .20   |                  |             |                    | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,750            |
| Totals EFTSL                |                       | 1.00  | Total Tuitio     | n Fee       |                    | \$10,150.00                             | \$15,000           |

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that Students wishing to access a Vet Student Loan for this course will be capped at \$10,150. Students are responsible for payment of the difference.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Course materials fee may apply. This fee is not covered under a VET Student Loan.



Name of Course: Delivery location(s) Delivery mode (s) Intake: CHC50113 Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care

Narre Warren On Campus **August 2018** 

| Unit of Study               | Unit of Study<br>Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
|-----------------------------|-----------------------|-------|------------------|-------------|--------------------|---|--------------------|
| FEE Period 1.<br>Weeks 1-12 |                       |       |                  |             |                    |   |                    |
| NW DIP ECEC Aug<br>18 U1    | NW AUG18U1            | .28   | 24/08/18         | 28/09/18    | 08/02/19           | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,750            |
|                             | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .28   |                  |             |                    | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,750            |
| FEE Period 2<br>Weeks 13-24 | Unit of Study<br>Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
| NW DIP ECEC Aug<br>18 U2    | NW CAUG18U2           | .44   | 24/08/18         | 21/12/18    | 31/05/19           | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,750            |
|                             | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .44   |                  |             |                    | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,750            |
| FEE Period 3<br>Weeks 25-35 | Unit of Study<br>Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
| NW Dip ECEC Aug<br>18 U3    | NW AUG18U3            | .08   | 08/03/19         | 12/04/19    | 16/08/19           | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,750            |
|                             | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .08   |                  |             |                    | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,750            |
| FEE Period 4<br>Week 36-46  | Unit of Study<br>Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
| NW Dip ECEC Aug<br>18 U4    | NW AUG18U4            | .20   | 10/05/19         | 28/06/19    | 16/08/19           | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,750            |
|                             | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .20   |                  |             |                    | \$2,537.50                              | \$3,750            |
| Totals EFTSL                |                       | 1.00  | Total Tuitio     | n Fee       |                    | \$10,150.00                             | \$15,000           |



Name of Course: Delivery location(s) Delivery mode (s) Intake: CHC50113 Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care

Melbourne CBD On Campus August 2018

|                             | _                     |       |                      |             |                    |   |
|-----------------------------|-----------------------|-------|----------------------|-------------|--------------------|---|
| Unit of Study               | Unit of Study<br>Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date     | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised |
| FEE Period 1.<br>Weeks 1-12 |                       |       |                      |             |                    |   |
| CBD DIP ECEC Aug 18<br>U1   | CBD AUG18U1           | .28   | 24/08/18             | 28/09/18    | 08/02/19           | \$2,537.50                              |
|                             | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .28   |                      |             |                    | \$2,537.50                              |
| FEE Period 2<br>Weeks 13-24 | Unit of Study<br>Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date     | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised |
| CBD DIP ECEC Aug 18<br>U2   | CBD CAUG18U2          | .44   | 24/08/18             | 21/12/18    | 31/05/19           | \$2,537.50                              |
|                             | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .44   |                      |             |                    | \$2,537.50                              |
| FEE Period 3<br>Weeks 25-35 | Unit of Study Code    | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date     | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised |
| CBD Dip ECEC Aug 18<br>U3   | CBD AUG18U3           | .08   | 08/03/19             | 12/04/19    | 16/08/19           | \$2,537.50                              |
|                             | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .08   |                      |             |                    | \$2,537.50                              |
| FEE Period 4<br>Week 36-46  | Unit of Study Code    | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date     | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised |
| CBD Dip ECEC Aug 18<br>U4   | CBD AUG18U4           | .20   | 10/05/19             | 28/06/19    | 16/08/19           | \$2,537.50                              |
|                             | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .20   |                      |             |                    | \$2,537.50                              |
| Totals EFTSL                |                       | 1.00  | <b>Total Tuition</b> | Fee         |                    | \$10,150.00                             |

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that Students wishing to access a Vet Student Loan for this course will be capped at \$10,150. Students are responsible for payment of the difference.

 $<sup>\</sup>ensuremath{^{**}\text{Course}}$  materials fee may apply. This fee is not covered under a VET Student Loan.



Name of Course: HLT52015 Diploma of Remedial Massage

Delivery location(s) Geelong

Delivery mode (s) On Campus / Blended

Intake: July 2017

Effective: 1st January to 31st December 2017

| Unit of Study                   | Unit of<br>Study Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date       | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
|---------------------------------|-----------------------|-------|------------------------|-------------|--------------------|---|--------------------|
| GEE Dip Massage FT<br>Jul 17 U1 | GDMFTJU17U<br>1       | .25   | 03/07/2017             | 21/07/2017  | 22/09/2017         | \$2,463.75                              | \$4,000.00         |
| GEE Dip Massage FT<br>Jul 17 U2 | GDMFTJU17U<br>2       | .25   | 25/09/2017             | 13/10/2017  | 15/12/2017         | \$2,463.75                              | \$4,000.00         |
| GEE Dip Massage FT<br>Jul 17 U3 | GDMFTJU17U<br>3       | .25   | 29/01/2018             | 16/02/2018  | 13/04/2018         | \$2,463.75                              | \$4,000.00         |
| GEE Dip Massage FT<br>Jul 17 U4 | GDMFTJU17U<br>4       | .25   | 16/04/2018             | 04/05/2018  | 29/06/2018         | \$2,463.75                              | \$4,000.00         |
| Totals EFTSL                    |                       | 1.00  | <b>Total Tuition F</b> | ee          |                    | \$9,855.00                              | \$16,000.00        |

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that Students wishing to access a Vet Student Loan for this course will be capped at \$10,000. Students are responsible for payment of the difference.

Name of Course: HLT52015 Diploma of Remedial Massage

Delivery location(s) Narre Warren

Delivery mode (s) On Campus / Blended

Intake: July 2017

| Unit of Study             | Unit of<br>Study Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
|---------------------------|-----------------------|-------|------------------|-------------|--------------------|---|--------------------|
| NW Dip Massage<br>FT10U1  | NWDM10FTU1            | .25   | 03/07/2017       | 21/07/2017  | 22/09/2017         | \$2,463.75                              | \$4,000.00         |
| NW Dip Massage<br>FT10 U2 | NWDM10FTU2            | .25   | 25/09/2017       | 13/10/2017  | 15/12/2017         | \$2,463.75                              | \$4,000.00         |
| NW Dip Massage<br>FT10U3  | NWDM10FTU3            | .25   | 29/01/2018       | 16/02/2018  | 13/04/2018         | \$2,463.75                              | \$4,000.00         |
| NW Dip Massage<br>FT10 U4 | NWDM10FTU4            | .25   | 16/04/2018       | 04/05/2018  | 29/06/2018         | \$2,463.75                              | \$4,000.00         |
| Totals EFTSL              |                       | 1.00  | Total Tuition    | Fee         |                    | \$9,855.00                              | \$16,000.00        |

<sup>\*\*</sup>Course materials fee may apply. This fee is not covered under a VET Student Loan.



# August 2017 classes

Name of Course: HLT52015 Diploma of Remedial Massage

Delivery location(s)

On Campus / Blended August 2017 Delivery mode (s)

Intake:

| Unit of Study                   | Unit of<br>Study Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
|---------------------------------|-----------------------|-------|------------------|-------------|--------------------|---|--------------------|
| CBD Dip Massage<br>FT Aug 17 U1 | CBDMA17U1             | .25   | 28/08/2017       | 15/09/2017  | 17/11/2017         | \$2,463.75                              | \$4,000.00         |
| CBD Dip Massage<br>FT Aug 17 U2 | CBDMA17U2             | .25   | 20/11/2017       | 08/12/2017  | 09/02/2018         | \$2,463.75                              | \$4,000.00         |
| CBD Dip Massage<br>FT Aug 17 U3 | CBDMA17U3             | .25   | 12/02/2018       | 09/03/2018  | 18/05/2018         | \$2,463.75                              | \$4,000.00         |
| CBD Dip Massage<br>FT Aug 17 U4 | CBDMA17U4             | .25   | 21/05/2018       | 15/06/2018  | 24/08/2018         | \$2,463.75                              | \$4,000.00         |
| Totals EFTSL                    |                       | 1.00  | Total Tuition F  | ee          |                    | \$9,855.00                              | \$16,000.00        |

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that Students wishing to access a Vet Student Loan for this course will be capped at \$10,000. Students are responsible for payment of the difference.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Course materials fee may apply. This fee is not covered under a VET Student Loan.



## January 2018 classes

Name of Course: HLT52015 Diploma of Remedial Massage

Delivery location(s) Geelong

Delivery mode (s) On Campus / Blended

Intake: January 2018

Effective: 1st January to 31st December 2018

| Unit of Study                | Unit of<br>Study Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
|------------------------------|-----------------------|-------|------------------|-------------|--------------------|---|--------------------|
| GEE Dip Massage<br>Jan 18 U1 | GMJAN18U1             | .25   | 29/01/2018       | 16/02/2018  | 20/04/2018         | \$2,463.75                              | \$4,000.00         |
| GEE Dip Massage<br>Jan 18 U2 | GMJAN18U2             | .25   | 23/04/2018       | 11/05/2018  | 13/07/2018         | \$2,463.75                              | \$4,000.00         |
| GEE Dip Massage<br>Jan 18 U3 | GMJAN18U3             | .25   | 16/7/2018        | 03/08/2018  | 28/09/2018         | \$2,463.75                              | \$4,000.00         |
| GEE Dip Massage<br>Jan 18 U4 | GMJAN18U4             | .25   | 01/10/2018       | 19/10/2018  | 14/12/2018         | \$2,463.75                              | \$4,000.00         |
| Totals EFTSL                 |                       | 1.00  | Total Tuition    | Fee         |                    | \$9,855.00                              | \$16,000.00        |

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that Students wishing to access a Vet Student Loan for this course will be capped at \$10,000. Students are responsible for payment of the difference.

Name of Course: HLT52015 Diploma of Remedial Massage

Delivery location(s) Narre Warren

Delivery mode (s) On Campus / Blended Intake: Full Time January 2018

| Unit of Study                  | Unit of<br>Study Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
|--------------------------------|-----------------------|-------|------------------|-------------|--------------------|---|--------------------|
| NW Dip Massage<br>FT Jan 18 U1 | NWMFJA18U1            | .05   | 2/02/2018        | 23/02/2018  | 27/04/2018         | \$2,463.75                              | \$4,000.00         |
| NW Dip Massage<br>FT Jan 18 U2 | NWMFJA18U2            | .25   | 23/04/2018       | 11/05/2018  | 13/07/2018         | \$2,463.75                              | \$4,000.00         |
| NW Dip Massage<br>FT Jan 18 U3 | NWMFJA18U3            | .25   | 16/7/2018        | 03/08/2018  | 28/09/2018         | \$2,463.75                              | \$4,000.00         |
| NW Dip Massage<br>FT Jan 18 U4 | NWMFJA18U4            | .25   | 01/10/2018       | 19/10/2018  | 14/12/2018         | \$2,463.75                              | \$4,000.00         |
| Totals EFTSL                   |                       | 1.00  | Total Tuition    | Fee         |                    | \$9,855.00                              | \$16,000.00        |

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that Students wishing to access a Vet Student Loan for this course will be capped at \$10,000. Students are responsible for payment of the difference.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Course materials fee may apply. This fee is not covered under a VET Student Loan.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Course materials fee may apply. This fee is not covered under a VET Student Loan.



Name of Course: HLT52015 Diploma of Remedial Massage

Delivery location(s)

Delivery mode (s)

Melbourne CBD

On Campus / Blended

Intake: January 2018

| Unit of Study                | Unit of<br>Study Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
|------------------------------|-----------------------|-------|------------------|-------------|--------------------|---|--------------------|
| CBD Dip Massage<br>Jan 18 U1 | MMJAN18U1             | .25   | 29/01/2018       | 16/02/2018  | 20/04/2018         | \$2,463.75                              | \$4,000.00         |
| CBD Dip Massage Jan<br>18 U2 | MMJAN18U2             | .25   | 23/04/2018       | 11/05/2018  | 13/07/2018         | \$2,463.75                              | \$4,000.00         |
| CBD Dip Massage Jan<br>18 U3 | MMJAN18U3             | .25   | 16/7/2018        | 03/08/2018  | 28/09/2018         | \$2,463.75                              | \$4,000.00         |
| CBD Dip Massage Jan<br>18 U4 | MMJAN18U4             | .25   | 01/10/2018       | 19/10/2018  | 14/12/2018         | \$2,463.75                              | \$4,000.00         |
| Totals EFTSL                 |                       | 1.00  | Total Tuition F  | ee          |                    | \$9,855.00                              | \$16,000.00        |

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that Students wishing to access a Vet Student Loan for this course will be capped at \$10,000. Students are responsible for payment of the difference.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Course materials fee may apply. This fee is not covered under a VET Student Loan.



# August 2018 classes

Name of Course: HLT52015 Diploma of Remedial Massage

Delivery location(s) Geelong
Delivery mode (s) On Campus
Intake: August 2018

| Unit of Study                | Unit of Study<br>Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
|------------------------------|-----------------------|-------|------------------|-------------|--------------------|---|--------------------|
| FEE Period 1.<br>Weeks 1-12  |                       |       |                  |             |                    |   |                    |
| GEE Massage Aug<br>18 U1     | GMAUG18U1             | .05   | 24/08/28         | 14/09/18    | 16/11/18           | \$2,537.50                              | \$4,000            |
|                              | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .05   |                  |             |                    | \$2,537.50                              | \$4,000            |
| FEE Period 2<br>Weeks 13-24  | Unit of Study<br>Code | EFTSI | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
| GEE Dip Massage<br>Aug 18 U2 | GMAUG18U2             | .76   | 24/08/18         | 14/12/18    | 23/08/19           | \$2,537.50                              | \$4,000            |
|                              | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .76   |                  |             |                    | \$2,537.50                              | \$4,000            |
| FEE Period 3<br>Weeks 25-35  | Unit of Study<br>Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
| GEE Dip Massage<br>Aug 18 U3 | GMAUG18U3             | .07   | 16/11/18         | 05/04/19    | 23/08/19           | \$2,537.50                              | \$4,000            |
|                              | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .07   |                  |             |                    | \$2,537.50                              | \$4,000            |
| FEE Period 4<br>Weeks 36-46  | Unit of Study<br>Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
| GEE Dip Massage<br>Aug 18 U4 | GMAUG18U4             | .12   | 07/06/19         | 05/07/19    | 23/08/19           | \$2,537.50                              | \$4,000            |
|                              | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .12   |                  |             |                    | \$2,537.50                              | \$4,000            |
| Totals EFTSL                 |                       | 1.00  | Total Tuitio     | n Fee       |                    | \$10,150.00                             | \$16,000           |

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that Students wishing to access a Vet Student Loan for this course will be capped at \$10,150. Students are responsible for payment of the difference.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Course materials fee may apply. This fee is not covered under a VET Student Loan.



Name of Course:

HLT52015 Diploma of Remedial Massage

Delivery location(s) Delivery mode (s) Intake: Narre Warren On Campus August 2018

| Unit of Study               | Unit of Study<br>Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
|-----------------------------|-----------------------|-------|------------------|-------------|--------------------|---|--------------------|
| FEE Period 1.<br>Weeks 1-12 |                       |       |                  |             |                    |   |                    |
| NW Massage Aug 18<br>U1     | NWMAUG18U1            | .05   | 24/08/28         | 14/09/18    | 16/11/18           | \$2,537.50                              | \$4,000            |
|                             | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .05   |                  |             |                    | \$2,537.50                              | \$4,000            |
| FEE Period 2<br>Weeks 13-24 | Unit of Study<br>Code | EFTSI | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
| VW Dip Massage<br>Aug 18 U2 | NWMAUG18U2            | .76   | 24/08/18         | 14/12/18    | 23/08/19           | \$2,537.50                              | \$4,000            |
|                             | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .76   |                  |             |                    | \$2,537.50                              | \$4,000            |
| FEE Period 3<br>Weeks 25-35 | Unit of Study<br>Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
| NW Dip Massage<br>Aug 18 U3 | NWMAUG18U3            | .07   | 16/11/18         | 05/04/19    | 23/08/19           | \$2,537.50                              | \$4,000            |
|                             | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .07   |                  |             |                    | \$2,537.50                              | \$4,000            |
| FEE Period 4<br>Weeks 36-46 | Unit of Study<br>Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
| NW Dip Massage<br>Aug 18 U4 | NWMAUG18U4            | .12   | 07/06/19         | 05/07/19    | 23/08/19           | \$2,537.50                              | \$4,000            |
|                             | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .12   |                  |             |                    | \$2,537.50                              | \$4,000            |
| Totals EFTSL                |                       | 1.00  | Total Tuitio     | n Fee       |                    | \$10,150.00                             | \$16,000           |

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that Students wishing to access a Vet Student Loan for this course will be capped at \$10,150. Students are responsible for payment of the difference.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Course materials fee may apply. This fee is not covered under a VET Student Loan.



Name of Course: HLT52015 Diploma of Remedial Massage

Delivery location(s) Melbourne CBD
Delivery mode (s) On Campus
Intake: August 2018

| make.                                 | August 2010           |       |                  |             |                    |   |                    |
|---------------------------------------|-----------------------|-------|------------------|-------------|--------------------|---|--------------------|
| Unit of Study                         | Unit of Study<br>Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
| FEE Period 1.<br>Weeks 1-12           |                       |       |                  |             |                    |   |                    |
| CBD Massage Aug 18<br>U1              | CBDMAUG18U1           | .05   | 24/08/28         | 14/09/18    | 16/11/18           | \$2,537.50                              | \$4,000            |
|                                       | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .05   |                  |             |                    | \$2,537.50                              | \$4,000            |
| FEE Period 2<br>Weeks 13-24           | Unit of Study<br>Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
| CBD Dip Massage<br>Aug 18 U2          | CBDMAUG18U2           | .76   | 24/08/18         | 14/12/18    | 23/08/19           | \$2,537.50                              | \$4,000            |
|                                       | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .76   |                  |             |                    | \$2,537.50                              | \$4,000            |
| FEE Period 3<br>Weeks 25-35           | Unit of Study<br>Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
| CBD Dip Massage<br>Aug 18 U3          | CBDMAUG18U3           | .07   | 16/11/18         | 05/04/19    | 23/08/19           | \$2,537.50                              | \$4,000            |
|                                       | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .07   |                  |             |                    | \$2,537.50                              | \$4,000            |
| FEE Period 4<br>Weeks 36-46           | Unit of Study<br>Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee<br>Government<br>Subsidised | Tuition Fee<br>FFS |
| CBD Dip Massage<br>Aug 18 U4          | CBDMAUG18U4           | .12   | 07/06/19         | 05/07/19    | 23/08/19           | \$2,537.50                              | \$4,000            |
|                                       | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .12   |                  |             |                    | \$2,537.50                              | \$4,000            |
| Totals EFTSL                          |                       | 1.00  | Total Tuition    | n Fee       |                    | \$10,150.00                             | \$16,000           |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |                       |       |                  |             |                    |   |                    |

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that Students wishing to access a Vet Student Loan for this course will be capped at \$10,150. Students are responsible for payment of the difference.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Course materials fee may apply. This fee is not covered under a VET Student Loan.



### **HLT54115 DIPLOMA** OF NURSING



#### **HLT54115 DIPLOMA OF NURSING**

## September 2018 classes

Name of Course: HLT54115 Diploma of Nursing

Delivery location(s) Delivery mode (s) Intake: Geelong On Campus September 2018

| Unit of Study               | Unit of Study<br>Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee -<br>Fee for Service |
|-----------------------------|-----------------------|-------|------------------|-------------|--------------------|----------------------------------|
| FEE Period 1.<br>Weeks 1-17 |                       |       |                  |             |                    |                                  |
| GEE Dip Nur Sept 18<br>U1   | GNURSEP18U1           | .5    | 14/09/18         | 9/11/18     | 21/06/19           | \$5,500                          |
|                             | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .5    |                  |             |                    | \$5,500                          |
| FEE Period 2<br>Weeks 18-34 | Unit of Study<br>Code | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee -<br>Fee for Service |
| GEE DIP Nur SEPT 18<br>U2   | GNURSEP18U2           | .39   | 16/11/18         | 08/03/19    | 21/06/19           | \$5,500                          |
|                             | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .39   |                  |             |                    | \$5,500                          |
| FEE Period 3<br>Weeks 35-50 | Unit of Study Code    | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee -<br>Fee for Service |
| GEE Dip Nur SEPT 18<br>U3   | GECSEP18U3            | .44   | 22/02/19         | 02/08/19    | 13/03/20           | \$5,500                          |
|                             | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTA    | .44   |                  |             |                    | \$5,500                          |
| FEE Period 4<br>Weeks 51-66 | Unit of Study Code    | EFTSL | Commence<br>Date | Census Date | Completion<br>Date | Tuition Fee -<br>Fee for Service |
| GEE Dip Nur SEPT 18<br>U4   | GECSEP18U4            | .17   | 01/11/19         | 29/11/19    | 13/03/20           | \$5,500                          |
|                             | FEE PERIOD<br>TOTAL   | .17   |                  |             |                    |                                  |
| Totals EFTSL                |                       | 1.50  | Total Tuition    | Fee         |                    | \$22,000                         |

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that Students wishing to access a Vet Student Loan for this course will be capped at \$15,250. Students are responsible for payment of the difference.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Course materials fee may apply. This fee is not covered under a VET Student Loan.

### **Definition of Terms**

Tuition Fee - Government Subsidised - The student has met eligibility criteria for the Skills First Program and is eligible for a Government funding subsidy to assist with payment for their course. The tuition fee is the amount the student is required to pay after the funding subsidy has been applied.

Tuition Fee - Fee For Service (FFS) – The student is not eligible for a Government funding subsidy and is required to pay the full course fee.

Vet Student Loans (VSL) - A Commonwealth student loans program that enables eligible students to defer part of their course fees to be repaid through taxation when the compulsory repayment threshold for the 2016-2017 income year of \$54,869 is reached.